One-Stop Student Services 264 Centennial Dr Stop 7155 Twamley Hall Room 204 Grand Forks, ND 58202-7155

Office: 701.777.1234 Fax: 701.777.6931 E-Mail: onestop@und.edu Financial Aid Award Notice Academic Year 2021-2022 Notification: **Initial**

Date:

Dear Student,

Subject: Your 2021-2022 Financial Aid Award for UND is Available!

The University of North Dakota is pleased to offer you financial aid for your upcoming academic year.

To access your financial aid award, log into <u>Campus Connection</u>, or available by clicking on the Campus Connection link at <u>www.UND.edu</u>

- Navigation: Student Center > Accept/Decline Awards > Click on Aid Year 2022.
- Detailed instructions to accept/decline the awards can be found on the <u>Frequently Asked Questions</u>.
- The awards offered in this notice must be processed by you within 30 days or one week prior to the end of the semester in which the award is offered, whichever comes first, or they are subject to cancellation.

For additional funding options to help pay for your education please click here.

- Scholarships
- GradPLUS loan
- Private Educational Loan

To maintain eligibility for current/future financial aid you must adhere to the <u>Satisfactory Academic Progress</u>, <u>Withdrawal</u>, and other Financial Aid Policies.

If this is your first time receiving a Federal Direct Loan, you will need to complete:

- Master Promissory Note (MPN)
- Entrance Loan Counseling (ELC)

Your cost of attendance (budget) is an estimate of the educational expenses that will incur for the awarding period. The budget includes direct university charges (<u>tuition, fees</u>, and <u>on-campus room and board</u>) and estimates of indirect expenses (transportation, books, supplies, miscellaneous living expenses, and off-campus room and board). If you have questions or concerns about your cost of attendance and the aid awarded to you please contact One Stop Student Services.

Refer to the <u>One-Stop Student Services website</u> for additional and detailed <u>financial aid information and student consumer information</u>.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

One-Stop Student Services